
Accepted Donations for July 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

BAY OF ISLANDS MUSIC FESTIVALS TRUST Sound & Lighting $12,717.20 $12,206.40 O

Taitokerau Rugby League Playing uniforms $11,870.30 $11,870.30

Bay of Islands Canine Assn Accommodation, meals and rosettes $4,861.00 $2,226.00 J

KAITAIA BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL WOMEN'S CLUB INCORPORATED Costs of members to attend the Northern Regional
meeting of BPW NZ $573.70 $573.70

MOEREWA RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB INCORPORATED Costs of building deck and roofing facilities $33,110.22 $33,110.22

Kaitaia Sport And Leisure Trust Marquee, tickets, courtesy vans, venue, combined
hireage and deep fryers etc as per resolution $7,048.00 $7,048.00

Te Rarawa Wahine Rugby Training shirts $1,482.00 $1,482.00

Kawakawa Primary School Transport $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Mokonuiarangi Marae Committee 20 new mattresses, 100 pillowcases, 100 sheets and
a gas oven $5,104.86 $5,104.86

Kaingaroa School Board Of Trustees Extra items to aid student learning in the field of
technology $6,825.74 $6,825.74

Rongopai House Community Trust Salaries $51,168.00 $51,168.00

Oturu School Board Of Trustees 40 chromebooks $15,991.60 $15,991.60

WAITANGI GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Costs of a new utility vehicle and spray unit $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Paihia Football Club Incorporated 2019 Competition Fees $1,416.27 $1,416.27

Paparore School Board Of Trustees 30 iPads $15,417.00 $15,417.00

Moerewa School Transport $13,147.83 $13,147.83

Waima School BOT New sports uniforms $11,220.00 $11,220.00

Bay of Islands Darts Assn Travel and accommodation $3,363.35 $3,363.35

FAR NORTH PALLIATIVE AND CANCER CARE CHARITABLE TRUST Patient equipment - 2 x new syringe drivers and lock
boxes $5,188.00 $5,188.00

Virtue Christian Centre Charitable Trust Laptop, lounge suite and projector $5,000.00 $4,995.00 J

HOKIANGA TOURISM ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Costs of printing our free visitor brochure $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Far North Radio and Sea Rescue Incorporated Annual shed rental and rental of the Radio Operations
Centre $18,035.68 $18,035.68

Total Approved $244,389.95

No: of applicants 22

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

The Ngunguru Tennis Society Incorporated Lobster ball machine $3,845.60 $3,845.60

North Haven Hospice Society Incorporated IT servicing $21,297.00 $21,297.00

Multicultural Whangarei Incorporated Tutor and room rental costs $5,400.00 $4,760.87 O

14 Aug 2019 09:36:02 Page 1 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
MARIST CLUB (WHANGAREI) INCORPORATED Scaffolding costs $5,745.20 $5,745.20

ANAWHATA MUSEUM TRUST Three month of telephone and power accounts $1,800.00 $1,800.00

2nd Whangarei Company Girls Brigade Kelly Tarlton Aquarium experience $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Whananaki School Board of Trustees Physical activity and fitness equipment $9,146.88 $9,146.88

Bream Bay Swimming Club Incorporated Training fees and pool hire $12,285.00 $10,000.00 L

NORTHLAND HOCKEY ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED NHL Women accommodation $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Northland Community Foundation Implementing a salesforce CRM database system $18,661.00 $18,661.00

Te Horo School Interactive e-learning online publishing
communication software $3,460.00 $3,460.00

Onerahi Volunteer Fire Brigade New emergency services vehicle $51,065.97 $47,691.52 K

TENNIS NORTHLAND INCORPORATED 8 cartons of balls $1,773.91 $1,773.91

ONERAHI TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Hotshots equipment package $1,699.00 $1,699.00

CENTRAL NORTHLAND SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY FAIR SOCIETY INCORPORATED Printing of the student booklets, stationery, sporks and
judges expenses $2,947.99 $2,947.99

Tikipunga High School 25 uniform jackets $1,999.75 $1,999.75

Rugby League Northland Zone of NZRL Incorporated Travel, accommodation, referees equipment and field
hireage $23,227.10 $22,251.01 O

CAPS Northland Incorporated Professional supervision and the annual licensing fee $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Bream Bay College Transport costs $690.00 $600.00 O

Hora Hora School Transportation costs for the national NZ Kapa Haka
championships $10,675.00 $10,608.70 O

Northland Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Association Incorporated Racing track chair $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Total Approved $179,288.43

No: of applicants 21

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

The Dargaville Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Medical supplies $803.70 $803.70

Dargaville High School- Sports Department Accommodation and travel - 2019 NZ Secondary
Schools Mixed Hockey Tournament $5,582.00 $3,717.40 C, O

Otamatea Kauri and Pioneer Museum Board New camera and associated photographic equipment $1,269.13 $1,269.13

Ruawai College Board Of Trustees Accommodation costs $3,909.98 $3,909.98

Dargaville High School- Sports Department Accommodation and travel - 2019 UNISS Netball
tournament $4,866.20 $3,695.65 C, O

THE DARGAVILLE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BOARD INCORPORATED 12 months rent $16,500.00 $15,000.00 J

Ruawai College Board Of Trustees Accommodation $7,192.50 $7,192.50

Total Approved $35,588.36

No: of applicants 7

TLA 04 - Albany

Youth In Transition Charitable Trust Counselling costs $72,300.00 $72,300.00

North Shore Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated One months pool hire at Milford Primary School $1,344.00 $1,344.00

East Coast Bays Association Football Club Incorporated Costs of attending the Under 19 National Youth
Tournament $6,007.74 $6,007.74

ALBANY BIRKENHEAD COLLEGIANS HOCKEY CLUB INCORPORATED Playing uniforms $24,000.00 $12,000.00 B

14 Aug 2019 09:36:02 Page 2 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
The Auckland Diving Community Trust Six months worth of pool fees $7,154.78 $7,154.78

MAIRANGI BAY TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Painting the clubhouse exterior and roof $15,500.00 $12,000.00 G

Love Soup Hibiscus Coast Transportation costs $3,745.00 $3,745.00

North Harbour Volleyball Association Incorporated Roof restoration project $10,613.04 $10,613.04

Age Concern Rodney Incorporated Postage and envelopes $2,402.00 $2,402.00

MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY NORTHERN INCORPORATED Annual family camp costs $8,422.00 $7,323.48 O

North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated Medical, transport and trophies $24,189.82 $20,000.00 B

March Madness Leisure Marching Team Registration, van hire and motel accommodation $1,370.00 $1,370.00

NORTH SHORE MODEL AERO CLUB INCORPORATED Shelter (carport style structure) and a tractor shed
(steel garage) $12,970.98 $12,970.98

Total Approved $169,231.02

No: of applicants 13

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

KUMEU ARTS CENTRE INCORPORATED
Costs of running our annual festival 'Arts in Action' -
Advertising, signs, flyers, tutors, workshops including
materials and additional activities

$8,742.10 $8,742.10

RODNEY DISTRICTS MINIATURE HORSE CLUB INCORPORATED Gates for horse pens $10,810.00 $10,810.00

Mahurangi College Board of Trustees Drone quadcopter with camera $3,467.66 $3,467.66

Total Approved $23,019.76

No: of applicants 3

TLA 05 - North Shore

North Shore United Association Football Club Incorporated Utility expenses $15,000.00 $10,000.00 B

FORREST HILL MILFORD UNITED ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Accommodation, travel and club team entry fee $6,392.18 $2,500.00 L

Lake Pupuke Tennis Club Incorporated Installing a new corrugated iron roof and painting the
ceiling, and replacing the fluorescent lights $30,000.00 $30,000.00

Friends of Stanley Bay Stanley Bay Stampede Mud Run - PA system, the first
aid support and the event manager's fee $3,650.00 $3,650.00

Bayswater School Board Of Trustees New senior playground $70,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Devonport Peninsula Trust Two motivational life and financial skills programme $8,780.00 $4,390.40 B

AUCKLAND AND DISTRICT PIPE BAND INCORPORATED RNZPBA national levies and piping supplies $1,642.00 $634.13 C

MILFORD TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Junior coaching $12,000.00 $6,000.00 G

Takapuna Grammer School Board Of Trustees Robotics and electronics equipment $11,502.40 $11,502.40

East Coast Bays Rugby League Football Club Incorporated 2019 end of year prize-giving $3,713.00 $3,712.83

Depot Arts and Music Space Trust Maori Rock Art and its contemporary legacy $1,840.00 $1,840.00

Total Approved $84,229.76

No: of applicants 11

TLA 06 - Waitakere

ALPINE SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Insurance costs $23,623.93 $10,000.00 B

Total Approved $10,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

THE BALMORAL BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED New Greens mower $10,680.00 $5,000.00 G

14 Aug 2019 09:36:02 Page 3 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Auckland observatory and Planetarium Trust Board Replace the floodlighting $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Talk Link Trust Replacement vehicle $19,033.00 $19,033.00

WAIATA EPSOM TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Club tennis resurfacing project $14,000.00 $10,000.00 G

Auckland Normal Intermediate Sports tracksuits $11,000.00 $11,000.00

Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated Pre season nets $3,250.00 $2,826.09 O

Gardner Road Kindergarten Incorporated New sandpit cover $1,650.25 $1,435.00 O

Nandan (An indian Bengali Association) Incorporated Projector $2,600.00 $2,600.00

Total Approved $54,394.09

No: of applicants 8

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Handel Consort AND Quire Charitable Trust Consort costs for the choral concerts $3,100.00 $3,100.00

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Ground hire and medals $20,000.00 $10,000.00 G

THE CONDOR RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Airfares $46,594.78 $20,000.00 K

Great Potentials Foundation Ref PCL45234 - This application has been raised as
PCL45234 decision for decline has been overturned. $18,201.60 $10,000.00 E

Total Approved $43,100.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

THE GLENDOWIE BOATING CLUB INCORPORATED Annual AON insurance premium $10,143.14 $10,143.14

St Heliers/Glendowie Scout Group Fees for 25 scouts to attend the 22nd NZ Scout
Jamboree $4,000.00 $4,000.00

AUCKLAND CITY TRIATHLON CLUB INCORPORATED Track hire, hire of electronic timing equipment and
related services, and medical event cover $8,740.00 $7,601.50

THE ROYAL AKARANA YACHT CLUB INCORPORATED 40 HP outboard engine and 16 optimist sails $12,449.00 $12,449.00

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Junior kit bags $4,048.00 $4,048.00

Ruapotaka School Interactive e-learning digital online publishing tool $4,950.00 $4,950.00

Total Approved $43,191.64

No: of applicants 6

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust Youthline service and programme delivery costs -
Essential equipment $3,195.00 $3,195.00

PARNELL LAWN TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Replacing the badly worn and leaking club rooms
roof, and carpet $30,000.00 $30,000.00

St Mary's College Board of Trustees Accommodation $3,756.52 $3,756.52

WanderSearch Auckland Charitable Trust 300 refurbishments for our tracking devices $6,600.00 $6,600.00

Total Approved $43,551.52

No: of applicants 4

TLA 07.4 - Whau

HAURAKI ICE RACING CLUB INCORPORATED Accommodation $3,975.00 $3,975.00

Total Approved $3,975.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08 - Manukau

14 Aug 2019 09:36:02 Page 4 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Auckland Wheelbreakers Incorporated Venue hire and referees for the Auckland round of the
Northern league $1,338.00 $1,338.00

The Middlemore Foundation for Health Innovation Pneumatic Post-amputation mobility aid $7,576.21 $5,000.00 G

Counselling Services Centre
Dishwasher drawer, 3 x laptops, landscape garden
project, 3 x sandplay therapy aids and sensory therapy
aids

$13,981.65 $10,975.65

Otahuhu Softball Sports Club Incorporated Playing uniforms for u17 and u19 boys $4,011.96 $4,011.96

Total Approved $21,325.61

No: of applicants 4

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Wakaaranga School Board Of Trustees Developing a shade canopy structure $35,000.00 $20,000.00 B

HOWICK GYMNASTIC CLUB INCORPORATED Vacuum cleaner $969.75 $969.75

The Amici Trust Board Cost of producing Les Miserables $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Sowers Trust Inspire programme and Camp costs -
Accommodation, transport and activities $4,915.00 $4,204.34 O

Howick Primary School Board Of Trustees Final costs for a cultural programme $2,760.00 $2,760.00

Manukau Orchestral Society Incorporated Youth training programme $15,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Total Approved $42,934.09

No: of applicants 6

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Te Ara Poutama AEC Charitable Trust Wero White water rafting trip $1,680.00 $1,460.87 O

Total Approved $1,460.87

No: of applicants 1

TLA 10 - Franklin

Beachlands School Accommodation $1,278.27 $1,278.27

Maraetai Tennis Club Incorporated Coaching fees for the 2019-20 season $19,500.00 $10,000.00 B

Te Puru Community Charitable Trust Heat pumps and installation $16,732.17 $8,000.00 G

Total Approved $19,278.27

No: of applicants 3

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

COOKS BEACH COMMUNITY CENTRE INCORPORATED Promo video for the project Crowd Funding and a
visual link on media including our website $2,300.00 $2,300.00

COROMANDEL PENINSULA COASTAL WALKWAYS SOCIETY INCORPORATED Replace tools $1,363.79 $1,363.79

Total Approved $3,663.79

No: of applicants 2

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Huntly Volunteer Fire Brigade Incorporated Protective clothing $5,321.67 $5,321.67

Te Kura o Ngati Haua E-learning software $4,950.00 $4,950.00

Total Approved $10,271.67

No: of applicants 2

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Tui Park Bowling Club Incorporated Fertilizers and other maintenance herbicides $4,960.00 $2,000.00 B

14 Aug 2019 09:36:02 Page 5 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $2,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 16 - Hamilton City

Northern Districts Cricket Association Incorporated Administration and development costs for August and
September 2019. $39,000.00 $39,000.00 MRF

Total Approved $39,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 17 - Waipa District

CHILDREN 1st Charitable Trust 2 family resilience programmes. $9,000.00 $9,000.00

Total Approved $9,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 18 - Otorohanga District

Kawhia Rowing Regatta Club Incorporated Club uniforms, medals and trophies. $3,223.20 $3,223.20

KAWHIA GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Accommodation. $965.00 $839.13 O

Total Approved $4,062.33

No: of applicants 2

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Tokoroa High School Accommodation $19,086.96 $19,086.96

TOKOROA KART CLUB INCORPORATED Steward cost/fees and accommodation. $8,733.61 $8,733.61

Tokoroa Volunteer Fire Brigade New van $60,679.28 $54,155.15 O

Southern United Rugby Football Club Incorporated To purchase chairs. $2,427.30 $2,427.30

THE SOUTH WAIKATO ACHIEVEMENT TRUST Refurbishment - Painting, floor covering, auto door
and heat pumps. $30,769.00 $30,769.00

Total Approved $115,172.02

No: of applicants 5

TLA 21 - Taupo District

LAKE TAUPO HOSPICE TRUST INC. Patient equipment. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $10,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Tauranga Synchronised Swimming Club Incorporated 12 weeks coaching cost for Head Coach $5,880.00 $5,880.00

The Bay of Plenty Cricket Association Incorporated Support for Age Group Representative Team
expenses. $52,465.22 $32,057.22 B

Total Approved $37,937.22

No: of applicants 2

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Tauranga Regional Free Kindergarten - Maungatapu Replace and clear roofing covering outdoor
decking/dining area. $4,781.00 $4,781.00

Parafed Bay of Plenty Incorporated
Flights and accommodation to attend the Wheelchair
Rugby Nationals in Christchurch 16-18th August
2019.

$6,580.87 $6,580.87

Lifechurch Tauranga Trust Three laptops $4,168.68 $4,168.68

14 Aug 2019 09:36:02 Page 6 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Omanu Rebus Club Lapel badges $1,355.22 $1,355.22

TAURANGA MODEL AIRCRAFT CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards earthworks to extend the car
park area. $12,500.00 $5,500.00 B

EAGLES GOLFING SOCIETY OF THE BAY OF PLENTY INCORPORATED Vouchers for prizes. $5,500.00 $5,400.00

Croquet Mount Maunganui Incorporated new lawn mower $16,005.00 $10,000.00 B

Community Projects Charitable Trust Clear marquee to use for community events $23,487.55 $10,000.00 B

Environmental Education for Resource Sustainability Trust To purchase recycling bins and native trees $9,981.60 $8,333.81 O

Breast Cancer Support Service Tauranga Trust Salaries $44,105.32 $44,105.32

Total Approved $100,224.90

No: of applicants 10

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Parent to Parent Central Lakes Contribution towards wages. $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Youth Projects Trust Office rental. $5,750.00 $5,000.00 O

Geyser City Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated Competition entry fees $4,800.00 $4,800.00

Madison Blues Marching Team New uniforms. $17,300.00 $17,300.00

Whakarewarewa School 40ft container with hinged doors on the side. $12,000.00 $12,000.00

Rotorua Trails Trust VHF radios $5,200.00 $5,200.00

NGONGOTAHA SPORTS AND COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Year end trophies. $1,350.26 $1,350.26

SANZ 1st Ngongotaha Scout Group Jamboree fees $9,105.00 $9,105.00

Total Approved $61,755.26

No: of applicants 8

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Whakatane High School Sports uniform. $5,040.00 $5,040.00

WHAKATANE ATHLETIC & HARRIER CLUB INCORPORATED Spot prizes. $6,547.56 $6,547.56

Twiliters Marching Team Contribution towards accommodation and travel. $800.00 $800.00

WHAKATANE GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Prize vouchers. $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Whakatane District Council Contribution towards skate park extension. $100,000.00 $50,000.00 B

Total Approved $68,387.56

No: of applicants 5

TLA 30 - Hastings District

H B Tenpin Bowling Foundation Contribution towards accommodation costs. $2,500.00 $2,500.00

BAY CITY ROLLERS INCORPORATED Venue hire. $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Total Approved $4,500.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 31 - Napier City

Napier Civic Choir Incorporated Contract fees(Orchestra and Soloists) and venue hire
for Opera Spectacular $27,935.00 $27,935.00

Dementia Hawkes Bay Facilities maintenance/cleaning $591.24 $591.24

Sacred Heart College (Napier) Accommodation, activities and transport. $3,301.00 $2,870.43 O

Hawke's Bay Multisports Club Incorporated Safety and timing equipment $30,663.00 $20,000.00 L

14 Aug 2019 09:36:02 Page 7 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Art Deco Trust Incorporated Napier Art Deco Festival 2020 - Warbirds, Napier Aero
Club and design & printing. $55,285.00 $55,285.00

NAPIER TECHNICAL OLD BOYS CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards upgrading website. $3,000.00 $3,000.00

HAWKES BAY RUGBY FOOTBALL UNION INCORPORATED Physio services, travel and accommodation. $54,205.22 $54,206.09

NAPIER TECHNICAL MEMORIAL BRASS BAND INCORPORATED Accommodation. $1,042.00 $1,042.00

Napier Boys High School Accommodation for hockey team. $7,586.90 $5,000.00 L

ORCHESTRATE HAWKES BAY Contribution towards fees for two day workshop. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Napier Boys High School Accommodation for football teams. $6,834.48 $5,000.00 L

Hawkes Bay Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Insurance $8,580.15 $8,580.18

NAPIER PIRATE RUGBY AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Affiliation fees, Jerseys, match and training balls. $8,502.80 $7,954.80 C

Port Hill United Football Club Incorporated Entry fees for annual U19 tournament. $1,650.00 $1,650.00

Napier Tech Netball Club Incorporated Travel and accommodation for Kurangaituku
tournament 2019 $5,163.00 $5,163.00

Citizens Advice Bureau Napier Incorporated 8 weeks wages. $8,120.00 $8,120.00

Westshore Surf Life Saving Club (Incorporated) Two new dolphin drive two single surf ski's. $6,590.00 $6,590.00

Total Approved $216,987.74

No: of applicants 17

TLA 32 - Central Hawke's Bay District

Swimming Hawkes Bay Poverty Bay Incorporated Accommodation and van hire. $25,310.00 $25,310.00

Total Approved $25,310.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 34 - Stratford District

Kaponga Primary School Costs for bus to Biennial sports camp. $3,212.00 $3,212.00

Total Approved $3,212.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Waverley Carlyle Pony Club Incorporated Salary for coach for 2019/2020 season. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Total Approved $4,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 36 - Ruapehu District

OHAKUNE SQUASH RACKETS CLUB INCORPORATED Upgrade current electric hot water system & secure
cages for the gas bottles $14,754.60 $14,754.60

Oasis Mountain View Netball Club Accommodation and van hire. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $19,754.60

No: of applicants 2

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

CENTRAL SQUASH ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Contribution towards entry fees, travel and
accommodation $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Total Approved $8,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

14 Aug 2019 09:36:02 Page 8 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Marton Junction School Accommodation and activities $5,091.50 $5,206.56

TAIHAPE NETBALL CENTRE INCORPORATED
To enable Taihape Netball Centre to present end of
season prizes to the youth players in Taihape -
specifically the Year 3 - 6 Future Fern players.

$1,017.75 $1,017.75

BULLS AND DISTRICTS HISTORICAL SOCIETY INCORPORATED Cabinets, base for cabinets, archival card and
polyester film. $4,765.00 $4,765.00

Taihape Community Development Trust Young Leaders Workshop in September 2019. $6,784.07 $5,104.07 O

Utiku Old Girls Netball Club Travel and accommodation. $3,340.50 $3,340.50

Marton And Districts Budget Service Incorporated fascia sign, advertising our service. $1,581.25 $1,581.25

Total Approved $21,015.13

No: of applicants 6

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

BASKETBALL MANAWATU INCORPORATED Facility, working space & Venue hirage $60,000.00 $60,000.00

RANGITIKEI PONY CLUB INCORPORATED Show hunt coach fees. $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Total Approved $63,500.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

PALMERSTON NORTH BRIDGE CLUB INCORPORATED Update some cabinetry, tablecloths and install a water
filter. $3,440.00 $2,991.30 O

Imperial Guards Flights to Christchurch - March 2020. $2,044.93 $2,044.93

MANAWATU LESBIAN & GAY RIGHTS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Funds to attend "The Suicide Closet" event which
includes travel and registration $1,000.00 $910.00 C

Vision Community Trust Sports gear, stationery and sandwich press. $259.36 $226.39 O

The Globe Theatre Trust Contribution towards lighting. $9,725.22 $9,725.22

Special Olympics Lower North Island Regional Council
Contribution towards costs associated with special
Olympics Lower North Island snow sports program
for 2019.

$15,000.00 $15,000.00

Palmerston North Girls' High School Travel and accommodation for hockey and netball
team. $18,033.04 $18,033.04

Parentline Manawatu Incorporated Group Co-ordinator/Facilitator's Salary $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Central Normal School Contribution towards bike/fitness track. $19,865.00 $19,865.00

MANAWATU RUGBY UNION INCORPORATED Medical supplies, ground hire and portion of assistant
trainers salary. $43,875.00 $24,673.00 C

Alliance Francaise Palmerston North Incorporated New server and network infrastructure upgrade. $7,683.98 $7,683.98

Manawatu Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Association Incorporated Halberg games- training, gymnasium hire,
registration, uniform and flights $18,597.00 $18,597.72

Learning and Growing Together Trust Contribution towards centre-wide floor covering
refurbishment project. $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Manawatu Orchid Society Incorporated Contribution towards venue hire. $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Manawatu Horowhenua and Tararua Diabetes Trust Printing of service brochures and purchase display
folders. $1,410.00 $1,410.00

Palmerston North Girls' High School Accommodation for Squash team. $2,365.22 $2,365.22

The Palmerston North Methodist Social Services Trust Contribution towards repairs and maintenance. $20,000.00 $20,000.00

14 Aug 2019 09:36:02 Page 9 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Palmerston North Dance Association Incorporated Adjudicators fees and accommodation for
adjudicators and writers. $4,087.50 $4,087.50

Palmerston North Intermediate Normal School Accommodation whilst competing at AIMS Games
2019. $12,326.09 $12,326.09

Abbeyfield Palmerston North Incorporated Computer and printer. $1,722.10 $1,761.74

Goldnblack Supremes Leisure Marching Team Travel and accommodation. $3,706.00 $3,706.00

Total Approved $183,907.13

No: of applicants 21

TLA 41 - Tararua District

WOODVILLE DISTRICTS VISION INCORPORATED Upgrade the outdoor digital sign. $8,000.00 $4,000.00 B

Te Kohanga Reo O Kaitoki Incorporated To purchase 2 laptops and 2 desktops. $4,907.00 $2,000.00 B

Woodville Playcentre New alarm and security light. $2,549.98 $2,549.98

Total Approved $8,549.98

No: of applicants 3

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Petone Football Club Incorporated Travel and accommodation costs $11,931.30 $11,931.30

Goodtime Foundation Teeshirts and sweatshirts. $2,440.00 $2,440.00

Shandon Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards fertiliser and chemicals. $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Saints Softball Club assist with the recruitment of a Club Coaching
Development Officer $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Hutt Cricket Academy Incorporated Insurance premium. $2,720.00 $2,720.00

Kelson School Travel for swimming lessons. $5,217.39 $5,217.39

Taita District Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket coaching. $4,200.00 $4,200.00

Hutt Valley High School BOT Youth development program-training sessions. $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Lower Hutt Women's Centre Advertising. $5,500.00 $5,500.00

1st Waterloo Scout Group Contribution to send Scouts and Leaders to attend the
22nd NZ Scouting Jamboree. $8,684.00 $8,684.00

Te Whanganui A Tara Uniforms - Full playing strip, shorts and playing socks $3,668.50 $3,668.50

Hutt Boulcott United Indoor Bowling Club Hall hire March - September 2020. $1,450.00 $1,450.00

San Antonio School Board of Trustees Contribution towards picnic tables. $987.56 $987.56

Hutt Bowling Club Incorporated Green keeper fees. $7,280.00 $5,000.00 B

HUTT VALLEY DODGERS SOFTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Diamond, inside and outside turf hire. $7,667.11 $7,667.11

Hutt Valley Rock 'n' Roll Society Incorporated Two rental vans for NZ Rock 'n' Roll nationals. $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Hutt District Cricket Club Incorporated Indoor training facility hire. $6,521.74 $6,521.74

Belmont Ratepayers Improvement Association Incorporated Replace a security camera. $4,701.00 $4,701.00

Hutt Art Society Incorporated To purchase chairs. $2,720.00 $2,720.00

Dyer Street School Swimming lessons (bus and lessons) $11,861.57 $11,861.57

St Oran's College Contribution towards accommodation and van hire. $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Capital Football Incorporated Contribution towards gear and balls. $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Naenae Playcentre shelving for the storeroom and installing it. $1,857.77 $1,857.77

Hutt Valley National Council of Women Costs for registration for the National conference. $2,520.00 $2,520.00

14 Aug 2019 09:36:02 Page 10 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Sacred Heart College Lower Hutt Airfares, vehicle hire, competition entry fees,
accommodation and breakfast. $2,203.55 $2,140.94 C

Total Approved $133,988.88

No: of applicants 25

TLA 47 - Wellington City

NETBALL CENTRAL ZONE INCORPORATED Venue hire and accommodation $4,165.13 $2,227.44 A MRF

Age Concern Wellington Incorporated 3 x mobile phone handsets and a colour printer. $897.38 $897.38

THE ORPHEUS CHOIR OF WELLINGTON INCORPORATED Contribution towards artist fee. $1,500.00 $1,500.00

North Wellington Football Club Incorporated Travel and accommodation for Youth National U19
Tournament. $4,333.92 $4,333.92

Wellington District Theatre Federation Incorporated Contribution towards venue hire. $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Samaritans of Wellington Incorporated Operational costs. $6,044.00 $1,544.00 B

WELLINGTON RUSSIAN CLUB CHARITABLE TRUST Russian cultural festival 2019 - Venue hire,
Advertising and performers. $3,500.00 $2,500.00 B

SANZ Johnsonville Scout Group Contribution towards jamboree fees. $8,500.00 $8,500.00

The House of Grace Trust Inc 3 months operating costs. $5,000.00 $559.48 C

Total Approved $23,262.22

No: of applicants 9

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Men in Accord Incorporated Contribution towards audio recording. $2,600.00 $2,600.00

Friends of Motueka Hospital Trust New shed/garage. $57,800.00 $57,800.00

Greenacres Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards ride-on lawn mower. $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Nelson Civic Choir Incorporated Advertising costs. $3,179.00 $3,179.00

Federal Hockey Club Turf, affiliation fees and equipment costs. $10,500.00 $10,500.00

N Z Sun City Country Music Awards Band costs for the Sun City Country Music Awards $6,130.00 $6,130.00

Empowerment Trust Sticker labels. $300.00 $300.00

Country Players Incorporated New sound and lighting equipment. $6,321.08 $6,321.08

Richmond Group Riding For The Disabled Incorporated Contribution towards salary/ wages. $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Nelson Offroad Racing Club Medical event cover. $2,012.50 $2,012.50

Lower Moutere School Chromebooks. $8,410.00 $8,410.00

Bridge Valley Christian Trust Pool cover and shade sail. $7,220.30 $7,220.30

Total Approved $144,472.88

No: of applicants 12

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Tasman KiwiVolley Office rental, accountancy fees, net system ,poles and
balls. 3 months administrator $8,532.00 $4,219.56 C

Kartsport Nelson Incorporated Radios and headsets. $3,108.00 $3,108.00

WOOMB NZ Charitable Trust Contribution towards annual salary for National
Coordinator. $9,000.00 $9,000.00

Nelson Rowing Club Incorporated Rowing ERGs and shuttle rails. $20,659.24 $20,659.24

Broadgreen Intermediate School Contribution towards chromebooks. $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Nelson Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated Installation of Volley Wall. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

14 Aug 2019 09:36:02 Page 11 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Celtic Piping and Drumming Contribution towards band drum cases. $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Total Approved $76,986.80

No: of applicants 7

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Rotoiti Lodge Management Replace windows. $46,545.67 $46,545.67

Garden Marlborough 2004 Inc Printing and postage of event programme. $13,428.00 $10,000.00 G

Nelson Marlborough West Coast Brass Band Association Incorporated Accommodation costs. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Hockey Marlborough Incorporated Rep Accommodation for teams at National
Tournaments. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Blenheim Swimming Club Incorporated Travel and accommodation costs. $8,587.82 $4,000.00 L

Linkwater Settlers and Hall Committee Urban search and rescue course. $7,130.00 $7,130.00

Total Approved $82,675.67

No: of applicants 6

TLA 55 - Buller District

Ngakawau Rugby Football Club Incorporated Rugby apparel. $3,880.50 $3,880.50

Buller Hockey Association Incorporated Travel and accommodation costs. $5,839.00 $3,000.00

Total Approved $6,880.50

No: of applicants 2

TLA 56 - Grey District

Karoro Bowling Club Incorporated Fertilisers. $2,920.45 $2,920.45

Paroa School (Greymouth) New heat pump. $13,516.61 $13,516.61

Westland Pool Association Incorporated Table Rental $3,183.20 $3,183.20

WEST COAST RUGBY FOOTBALL UNION INCORPORATED Accommodation and travel coasts. $20,382.60 $20,382.60

Total Approved $40,002.86

No: of applicants 4

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

North Canterbury Athletic Club Incorporated Gazebo. $1,839.00 $1,839.00

Woodend Bowling Club Incorporated Spray & fertilizer. $1,656.00 $1,656.00

Ashley School Marquee. $4,077.75 $4,077.75

Ashley Rugby Football Club Incorporated Rugby shirts. $7,130.00 $3,000.00 B

Mandeville Bowling Club Incorporated Chemicals and Fertililzer to maintain the bowling
green. $5,088.78 $3,500.00 B

Reflections Community Trust Entertainment costs. $6,558.69 $6,558.69

Rangiora High School Nursery School Trust New playhouse. $7,150.00 $7,150.00

Total Approved $27,781.44

No: of applicants 7

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Ellesmere Rugby Sub Union Incorporated Travel costs. $2,132.50 $2,132.50

Christchurch Pops Choir Incorporated Video and website upgrade. $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Ratec Motorsport Incorporated Public announcement system, first aid, trophies and
toilet hire. $7,703.00 $4,000.00 B

14 Aug 2019 09:36:02 Page 12 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Canterbury Volleyball Association (CVA) Incorporated Gym hire and new balls. $1,769.46 $1,769.46

Canterbury Hockey Association Incorporated Contribution towards turf hire. $17,500.00 $10,000.00 M

Canterbury Minor Ice Hockey Incorporated Venue hire. $7,573.91 $4,000.00 B

New Brighton Silver Band Incorporated Electric Oven. $1,278.26 $1,278.26

The Young Men's Christian Association Of Christchurch Incorporated Contribution towards technical equipment and filming. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Women's Centre Incorporated Contribution towards salary of Counselor Coordinator
and Centre Coordinator. $6,422.20 $3,722.20 B

Canterbury Gundog Club Incorporated Dog transport costs. $6,119.01 $6,119.01

Touch Canterbury Incorporated Contribution towards touch balls. $6,000.00 $3,000.00

Cholmondeley Children's Centre Incorporated Contribution towards salary for Child & Youth Care
Practitioner. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Canterbury Rowing Club Incorporated New indoor rowing machines. $7,600.00 $3,800.00 B

Church Corner Toy Library Incorporated Contribution towards librarians salary. $3,000.00 $2,680.00

Kiwi Family Trust New fishing rods $1,275.00 $1,275.00

Canterbury Water Polo Incorporated Contribution towards pool hire. $6,043.17 $6,043.17

Project Esther Trust Beds and dressers. $4,104.78 $4,104.78

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch Contribution towards mentoring matches. $3,600.00 $3,600.00

The Hearing Association (Chch) Incorporated Costs of Tinnitus Management Seminar $882.77 $870.59 O

Christchurch Special Needs Library For Educational and Therapeutic Resources Incorporated Contribution towards roof renovations. $15,000.00 $5,000.00 B

THE CATAPULT EMPLOYMENT SERVICES TRUST BOARD Projector and mount $2,511.31 $2,511.31

Riccarton High School Contribution toward Winter Tournament Week $14,686.96 $5,000.00 B

Aranui Community Trust Incorporated Contribution towards productions costs of festival. $11,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Adventure Specialties Trust Mountain bike trailer. $6,130.43 $6,130.43

Akaroa Heritage Festival Society Incorporated Contribution towards marquee and festival
equipment. $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Christchurch City Chorus of Sweet Adelines International Incorporated Contribution towards venue hire. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Woolston Preschool Incorporated Appliances for family corner. $2,409.66 $2,409.66

Tug Lyttelton Preservation Society Incorporated Contribution towards anodes, marine paint and hull
cleaning costs. $16,343.67 $9,456.00

Marist Albion Netball Club Incorporated Netball uniforms. $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Living Springs Trust Refitting toilet. $20,731.89 $20,731.89

The Court Theatre Trust Rent/ Ongoing costs. $250,976.00 $62,743.99 B

Addington School Travel costs. $7,700.00 $7,700.00

FC Twenty 11 Incorporated Replacement footballs, gear bags, coaching
equipment and electricity costs. $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Eclipse Under 16 Marching Team Registration fees. $2,600.00 $2,600.00

Christchurch Community House Te Whakaruruhau Ki Otautahi Trust CCTV Installation. $6,800.00 $6,800.00

Eclipse Under 12 Marching Team Accommodation costs. $6,187.00 $3,000.00 B

Burnside Bowling Club Incorporated Club shirts. $11,850.00 $11,850.00

Cashmere Primary School Contribution towards travel costs. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Christchurch Arts Festival Trust Contribution towards print and office expenses. $20,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Northcote Primary School Chromebooks. $4,044.00 $4,044.00

14 Aug 2019 09:36:02 Page 13 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Christchurch Quilters Incorporated Contribution towards display boards. $967.50 $967.50

Community Focus Trust Contribution towards Trust Manager salary. $10,000.00 $3,000.00 B

Families For Life Trust New eagle lawn. $7,469.00 $5,000.00 B

Banks Avenue School BOT Chromebooks and Ipads. $19,586.40 $8,000.00 B

The Christchurch Kidney Society Incorporated Annual salary for Society Field Worker. $12,372.36 $8,000.00 B

Canterbury Parents of Deaf Children Incorporated Weka pass railway tickets. $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Eastern Community Sport & Recreation Incorporated Smart TV and notebook. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Ferrymead Harriers Incorporated Accommodation and tournament entry fees. $1,725.00 $1,725.00

Total Approved $316,064.75

No: of applicants 48

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Coalgate Bowling Club Incorporated Contribution towards resurfacing of bowling green. $25,000.00 $20,000.00 B

Selwyn Dog Training Club Incorporated New wing hurdles. $6,773.50 $4,000.00 B

Kirwee Bowling Club Incorporated Green maintenance and repair. $6,500.00 $3,500.00 B

Lincoln High School Sports uniforms and equipment. $10,403.00 $10,403.00

Pioneers of Canterbury Intro Marching Team Competition jackets and skirts. $5,376.95 $3,000.00 B

Glentunnel School BOT Contribution towards ski trip. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Hororata Primary School Contribution towards travel costs. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Windwhistle School Swimming Pool Filter. $2,709.41 $2,709.41

Lincoln & Districts Community Care Association Incorporated Marquee, table, chair and port-a-loo hire. $3,587.13 $3,587.13

Lincoln Community Toy Library Incorporated Contribution towards salary for librarian. $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Total Approved $57,199.54

No: of applicants 10

TLA 64 - Timaru District

SCNO NZEF Dressage Flight and travel costs. $2,393.44 $2,393.44

Celtic Cricket Club (Timaru) Incorporated Uniforms and venue hire. $7,744.90 $7,744.90

Te Aitarakihi Trust Logo development/ Brand package. $2,450.00 $2,450.00

South Canterbury Deerstalkers Solar powered lighting and refrigeration. $12,310.75 $12,310.75

South Canterbury Hospice Incorporated Salaries for front line nurses, family group counselors
and clinical nurse manager. $150,000.00 $150,000.00

Timaru Gymnastics Club Incorporated Airfares for Aorangi Gymnastics in Auckland. $6,924.00 $6,924.00

South Canterbury Basketball Association Contribution towards venue hire. $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Timaru Roller Derby Incorporated Contribution towards annual rental costs. $4,160.00 $4,160.00

Total Approved $192,983.09

No: of applicants 8

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

St John Cromwell Area Committee Contribution towards Otago Station rebuild. $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Clyde Primary Hockey Turf fees. $1,190.00 $1,190.00

Central Otago Hockey Association Incorporated Contribution towards airfares. $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Total Approved $71,190.00

14 Aug 2019 09:36:02 Page 14 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 3

TLA 71 - Dunedin City

Anglican Family Care Centre Incorporated Counselling session costs. $16,240.00 $5,000.00 B

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 75 - Invercargill City

Hospice Southland Charitable Trust Contribution towards new computers. $9,600.00 $9,600.00

Total Approved $9,600.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated) Club Connect conference, AGM, annual report, winter
events, IT contract and office lease $40,000.00 $40,000.00

Tennis New Zealand Incorporated Hot Shots apparel $19,620.00 $19,620.00

Variety Artists Club of New Zealand Incorporated Technical production and perspex trophies $9,394.95 $9,394.95

New Zealand Bird Rescue Charitable Trust New bird hospital and wards $69,512.36 $60,445.54 O

Parenting Place Charitable Trust Building Awesome Whanau parenting programmes in
Northland and Tauranga $122,892.00 $122,892.00 MRF

Camp Quality New Zealand Cost of our annual financial audit $16,750.00 $16,750.00

New Zealand Gynaecological Cancer Foundation Educational material distribution in all Mediboard
sites nationwide $12,921.00 $12,921.00

New Zealand Dance Festival Trust Cultural programming as part of Tempo Dance
Festival 2019 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

SURFING NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Event officials for the National Scholastic
Championships $13,500.00 $13,500.00

New Zealand School Cycling Association Incorporated Traffic management and timing for the 2019 National
School Road Championships $13,520.00 $13,520.00

GRANDPARENTS RAISING GRANDCHILDREN TRUST NEW ZEALAND Laptop computer, office software, mouse and carry
bag $1,982.38 $1,982.38

CLIMBING NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Venue hire for the 2019 National Open Bouldering
Championship $2,173.91 $2,173.91

Te Ha Ora the Asthma and Respiratory Foundation Charitable Trust

Hardware and server update, maori engagement,
asthma friendly schools, ambassador programme,
donor appeal, regular giving and bequest strategy,
financial audit report, respiratory conference,
community education, building awareness in the
community and operational costs

$643,250.20 $250,000.00 N

New Zealand Land Search And Rescue INCORPORATED Costs of VHF radios, radio batteries, GPS, laptop
computers and torches $224,879.85 $100,000.00 L

New Zealand Spinal Trust Salaries and operational cost $180,000.00 $100,000.00 N

New Zealand Conservation Trust Wages $12,000.00 $12,000.00

New Zealand Competitive Aerobics Federation Incorporated Venue hire costs $1,210.00 $1,210.00

Toy Library Federation of New Zealand Incorporated Travel, venue hire and accommodation $2,355.00 $2,355.00

Tourette's Association New Zealand Tee shirts $1,664.28 $1,664.28

Total Approved $790,429.06

No: of applicants 19

14 Aug 2019 09:36:02 Page 15 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Total Amount Approved $4,017,687.39

Total Applications 374

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application (Do Not Use)

14 Aug 2019 09:36:02 Page 16 of 16




